ns = 8/25/03	08-28-			CPA21	09
ES101 PTO-1594 (Dev. 03/01)				PARTMENT OF CO	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	10253		_	_	
Tab settings		<del></del>	thed original docu	ments or convither	eof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	of rateries and ryademarks.	2. Name and add	<del></del>		
Advanced Medical Solutions (US), Inc.				olutions (Delaw	are)
		Internal	Centerville R	oad, Suite 400	
Individual(s)	Association				
General Partnership	Limited Partnership	vviimington,	Delaware 198	308	
Corporation-State					
Other Delaware		Individual(s)	citizenship		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No					
3. Nature of conveyance:		General Partnership Limited Partnership			
Assignment Merger		Corporation-State Delaware			
Security Agreement	Change of Name	l —			
Other		If assignee is not do representative design		d States, a domestic	
Execution Date: 2/29/2000		(Designations must Additional name(s)	be a separate docui 3 address( es) attact	ment from assignment) ned? Yes	No
4. Application number(s) or registra	tion number(s):				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark	Registration No	.(s)	
		See att	ached sche	dule	
	Additional number(s) a	ttached Yes	<b>√</b> No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of registrations inv			4
Name: Ronald E. Shapiro		registrations in	olved		
	owneys and Bease LLB	7. Total fee (37 C	FR 3 41)	<sub>\$</sub> 115.00	
Internal Address: Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease LLP		Enclosed			
		<u> </u>		d to donosit assa:	unt
		Aumorize	e charge	d to deposit accou	18 IL
Street Address:		8. Deposit accour	nt number:		
1828 L Street, NW, Eleventh Floor		22-0585			
City: Washington State: DC	Zip:20036				
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
9. Signature.					
ſ		$\Omega$			
Ronald E. Shapiro	( NONOle)	wet the		August 25, 2003	
Name of Person Signing					

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 002812 FRAME: 0918

## Schedule A

Registration No.	<u>Mark</u>
1,769,084	SPYROFLEX
2,102,207	LASERSITE
2,720,248	ADVANCED MEDICAL SOLUTIONS & Design
2,413,576	FLEXIPORE

TRADEMARK REEL: 002812 FRAME: 0919

## SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION FOR TRADEMARK CHANGE OF NAME DOCUMENTS IS

NO LONGER REQUIRED

UNDER THE

TRADEMARK LAW TREATY ACT

**EFFECTIVE** 

OCTOBER 30, 1999

**RECORDED: 08/25/2003** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 002812 FRAME: 0920